
BUS TRAVEL TO OCEAN GROVE CAMPUS  
 A Bus Pass is issued and must be shown on every trip.  

BUS OG1 (53) (This bus is shared with Drysdale Campus named D/OG1) 
St Leonards/Indented Head/Grubb Rd/OG Campus 
 
This bus leaves the first stop at 7.40 am.  
It stops at all signed Bus Stops along the route.   
The first stop: 
*   Starts Swan Bay Rd & Portarlington/Queenscliff Rd (7.40am) 
*   Right into Murradoc Rd 
*   This bus then turns left into The Esplanade at St Leonards Hotel (approx. 7.55am) 
*   Travels along Esplanade through Indented Head 
*   Last stop for Ocean Grove Campus students in Portarlington is corner of The Esplanade & Calhoun Rd. Bus  then turns left into Mercer St and right into New          
combe St picking up Drysdale Campus students only. Also picks up in Drysdale at Collins St Cnr Bennett and Mortimers, then express to Drysdale Campus to drop off  
Yr. 9-12 students) 
*    Nb:  This bus will not collect Yr 7 and 8 students in Portarlington (after corner of The Esplanade & Calhoun Rd pick up) or Collins/High Sts Drysdale, the OG4   bus will 
do this 
*   Arrives at Drysdale Campus approx. 8.28am and collects the overflow of Yr 7 and 8 students who have arrived on D6 bus from Leopold/Geelong 
*   Bus turns left into Grubb Rd and will collect students along Grubb Road Drysdale and Grubb Rd Wallington. Then express to Ocean Grove Campus (approx. 8.42am) 
 
 

BUS OG2 (L 53) 
Clifton Springs  
 
This bus leaves the first stop at 8.18am.  
It stops at all signed Bus Stops along the route.   
 
The first stop:  
*   Travels along Whitcombes Rd stopping at the light/power pole found at approx. 40 Whitcombes Road, then turns right into Beacon Point Rd 
*   Pick up all along Beacon Point Rd 
*   Right into Coolangatta Dr, approx. 8.23am  
*   Left into Cabarita Way 
*    Left into Dandarriga Drive 
*   Right into Narawi Ave 
*   Right into Thamballina Rd 
*   Left into Dundundra Drive and then re-joins Beacon Point Road stopping all stops to intersection of Whitcombes Rd and Bayshore Ave  
*   This bus then travels express to Ocean Grove Campus (approx. 8.43am) 

 

BUS OG3 (49) 
Drysdale/Clifton Springs  
 
This bus leaves the first stop at 8.05am.  
It stops at all signed Bus Stops along the route.   
 
The first stop is at: 
*   Murradoc Road and Clarendon St (McHarrrys depot) 
*   Around roundabout stopping all stops along Clifton Springs Road Drysdale 
*   Left into Bayshore Ave stopping all bus stops on Bayshore Ave 
*   Left into Jetty Rd approx. 8.10am, picks up at the Jetty Road milk bar cnr Pinnaroo Avenue. This bus is then express to Wyndham St  (NO STOPS ON JETTY RD)  
*   Left into Wyndham St stopping at 160 Wyndham St, 84 Wyndham St , Carolanne Drive (approx. 8.15am) 
*   Right into Palmerston St 
*   Left into Eversley Street 
*   Right into High Street 
*   Geelong, Portarlington Road, then left into Grubb 
Road (approx. 8.30am) 
 

BUS OG4 (49) 
Portarlington/Drysdale 
 
This bus leaves the first stop at 8:05 am.  
It stops at all signed Bus Stops along the route.  
  
The first stop is at: 
*  Tower Rd/Portarlington – Queenscliff Rd 8:00 
*     Fish er St/Stevens St 8:01 
*    Fenwick St/Gellibrand St 8.01  
*    Portarlington Town Centre 8.03  
*    Wiffen Park 8.03 Lincoln Dr/Portarlington Rd 8:04 
*    Smythe St/Portarlington Rd 8.04  
*    Ventura St/Portarlington Rd 8.05  
*    Pigdon St/Portarlington Rd 8.05  
*    Greenhills Rd/Portarlington Rd 8.06  
*    2430 Portarlington Rd 8.06  
*   Church Rd/Portarlington Rd 8.07  
*   Bellarine Estate Winery & Restaurant 8.08  
*   Scotchmans Rd/Portarlington Rd 8.10  
*   Reservoir Rd/Portarlington Rd 8.10  
*   Quarry Park 8.12  
*   Redgum Pl /Collins St 8.13  
*   Peppermint Gr/Collins St 8.13  
*   Christian College Bellarine 8.14  
*   Drysdale Village Shopping Centre 8.16  
*   Granville St/High St 8.17  
*   Fairview St/High St 8.17  
*  Station St/Portarlington Rd 8.18  
*  Lake Lorne Reserve 8.20  
*  Grubb Rd/Portarlington Rd 8.20  
*  Bellarine Secondary College 8.24  
*  Opposite 447 Grubb Rd 8.29  
*  Moorfield Dr/Grubb Rd 8.30  
*  Rhinds Rd/Grubb Rd 8.32  
* Empress Bvd/Grubb Rd 8.34  
*  Kingston Village 8.36  
*  Shell Rd/Grubb Rd 8.38  
*  Bellarine Secondary College (Ocean Grove) 8.40  

OG5 Bus (am53 / pm49) 
Clifton Springs  
 
The bus leaves the following stop at 8.18am. 
*  This bus will collect OG Campus students that have arrived on McHarry’s D6  from Geelong/Leopold (8.18am) 
*   Departs Drysdale Campus approx 8.18am. 
*   This bus will then start at the first bus stop on Jetty Road near Bay Shore Avenue end (approx. 8.26am) 
*   The bus will then stop at all bus stops along Jetty Road then express to OG Campus (approx. 8.42am) 
*   Arrive at Bellarine Secondary College, Ocean Grove 8.47am 
 

OG6 Bus  
Curlewis  
 
The bus leaves the following bus stops at 8.20am. 
*   78 Centennial Blvd, Curlewis 
*    Centennial Blvd Park (8.21am) then express from Jetty Rd  
*    Arrive at Bellarine Secondary College, Ocean Grove at 8.44am 

 

Parents can purchase a Geelong Transit pass and be 

reimbursed by the school if they are eligible for bus 

conveyance, as directed by the Department of Education. If 

you would like further information please contact the Bus 

Coordinator on 52519000. 



MCHARRY’S BUSLINES 
Contract School Bus 

 

 A Bus Pass is not required, all drivers will have a list of allocated students  

Wallington Bus (57) 
 
The bus leaves the first stop at 7.58 am. 
It stops only at the designated pick up points as detailed below.   
*   Bellarine Highway - Adventure Golf 
*   Bellarine Highway Cnr Fairway Drive - pm only 
*   Bellarine Highway & Kenola Court 
*   Bellarine Highway and Swan Bay Road - pm only 
*   Wallington Road & Orchard Cr  
*   Wallington Road & Rhinds Road 
*   482 Wallington Road (Yellow picket fence) 
*   Wallington Road & Hardings Road 
*   Koombahla Equestrian—pm only 
*   Wallington Road & Cnr West view Crescent 
*   Thacker Street & Wiltons Road 
*    Thacker Street & Spray Road 
*    Thacker Street & Goandra Drive 
*    Thacker Street & Eggleston Street 
*    Thacker Street & Bramwell Street 
*    This bus then travels to Ocean Grove Campus where Yr. 7 & 8 
students are dropped off (approx.8.20am)  

CHRISTIANS BUSLINES 
Contract School Bus  

 
A Bus Pass is not required, all drivers will have a list of allocated students  

 
Barwon Heads (61) 
 
9405 AO 
The bus will leave the first stop at 7.58 am. 
It stops only at the designated pick up points as detailed below.   
*    Corner Golf Links Rd & Thompson Dr, Barwon Heads 
*    Corner Golf Links Rd & Noble St, Barwon Heads 
*    Corner Sheepwash Rd & Saratoga Ave, Barwon Heads 
*    Corner Sheepwash & Knox Ave, Barwon Heads 
*    Sheepwash Road and Barwon Tce  
*     Corner River Parade and Pelican Court, Barwon Heads 
*     Corner Carr Street and Taits Road, Barwon Heads 
*     Carr Street and Knox Road, Barwon Heads 
*     Bus stop at Seaview 
*     Corner Hitchcock Avenue and Thorn Street, Barwon Heads 
*     Bridge Road (bus stop opposite hotel), Barwon Heads  
*     Ocean Grove Campus (Approx. 8.20am)  
 
 
 
 
 
Queenscliff 
AO.  This bus is for Yr 7 & 8’s only. Years 9-12 will travel on the D4, McHarry's. 
 
The bus will leave the first stop at 7.50am. 
It stops only at the designated pick up points as detailed below.  
*     Vue Grand, 46 Hesse Street, Q/Cliff 
*     Cnr of Mercer St and Bellarine Hwy, Q/Cliff 
*     Cnr King St & Bethune St (bus stop) Q/Cliff 
*     Cottage By the Sea (29 Flinders Street) Q/Cliff 
*     Q/Cliff Rd opposite Beacon Caravan Pk, (78 Bellarine Highway) Pt Lonsdale 
*     BP Service Station (Cnr Lawrence & Pt Lonsdale Rd) Pt Lonsdale 
*     Cnr Kirk Rd & Pt Lonsdale Rd, (79-81 Point Lonsdale Pt Lonsdale Rd) (7.44am) 
*     Ocean Road (after Lonsdale St) 
*     Ocean Road Point Lonsdale Surfclub, (54 Ocean Road) Pt Lonsdale 
*     Cnr Fellows Rd & Gill Stm Pt Lonsdale 
*     Cnr Fellows Rd & Emily Street (bus stop) Pt Lonsdale 
*     Cnr Fellows Rd & Pico Ave, Pt Lonsdale 
*     Cnr Fellows Rd & Grimes Rd, Pt Lonsdale (8.01am) 
*     Cnr Fellows Rd & Old Geelong Rd, Pt Lonsdale  
*    Point Boulevard & Bellarine Highway, Marcus Hill 
*     Ocean Grove Campus (Approx 8.10am) 
*     This bus then runs as the Marlin bus from Ocean Grove campus. 


